
 
Hamilton County Tourism Inc. 
Hamilton County Visitors and Convention Commission 
2017 Meetings Schedule 
 
 

All meetings are held at the HCT offices at 37 E. Main Street, Carmel, IN 46032 unless otherwise 
noted. All meetings open to the public. 
 
HCT Board of Directors 
Meetings are held from 8:30-10 a.m. 
 
Friday, February 3, 2017  - 2017 Annual Meeting and Elections 

Friday, March 3, 2017  - 2017 Marketing Preview 

Friday, May 5, 2017 – 2018 Appropriations Request Draft 

Friday, June 2, 2017  - 2018 Appropriations Request Final 

Friday, August 4, 2017  - General Updates 

Friday, October 6, 2017  - 2018 Preview 

Friday, November 3, 2017 – 2018 Budget Adoption 

 
Hamilton County Tourism Commission 
Meetings are held from 5:45-7:00 p.m. 
 

Thursday, February 16, 2017  - Updates and 2017 Year Ahead 

Thursday, May 18, 2017  - 2018 Appropriations 

Thursday, August 17, 2017  - General Updates 

Thursday, November 16, 2017  - 2018 Budget & Contract 

 
Contact: 
Brenda Myers, (317) 660-4034 or bmyers@hamiltoncountytourism.com 
   


